Part Number
Conductor Size
Power
(AWG)
Conductor
Size
Ground
(AWG)
Dimensions
Insulation
(in.)
Dimensions O.D.
(in.)
Standard
Packaging
(250')
Standard
Packaging
(500')
Standard
Packaging
(1,000')
Ampacity
NEC§
Weight
(lb./1000')
PT14/2GG 14/2 (sol) 14 (solid) 0.045 0.33  X X   15   67
PT12/2GG 12/2 (sol) 12 (solid) 0.045 0.37 X X X   20   94
PT10/2GG 10/2 (sol) 10 (solid) 0.045 0.41  X X   30 135
PT8/2GG 8/2 (7 str) 10 (7 str) 0.060 0.53  X X   50 200
PT14/3GG 14/3 (sol) 14 (solid) 0.045 0.37  X X   15   89
PT12/3GG 12/3 (sol) 12 (solid) 0.045 0.41  X X   20 125
PT10/3GG 10/3 (sol) 10 (solid) 0.045 0.46  X X   30 180
PT8/3GG 8/3 (7 str) 10 (7 str) 0.060 0.63  X X   50 276
PT6/3GG 6/3 (7 str) 8 (7 str) 0.060 0.72  X X   65 417
PT4/3GG 4/3 (7 str) 8 (7 str) 0.060 0.84  X X   85 585
PT2/3GG 2/3 (7 str) 6 (7 str) 0.060 1.00  X X 115 861